PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number should be 09/682240. Patent Number should be 06421599 previously recorded on Reel 015644 Frame 0174. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial Number should be 09/682240. Patent Number should be 06421599.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allan J Lippa	08/08/2001
Diana D. Brehob	07/24/2001
Jialin Yang	07/26/2001
Lifeng Xu	07/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6421599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 313-323-0326

 Email:
 mleos@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: One Parklane Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 600, Parklane Towers East Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Leos

PATENT

REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0342

Total Attachments: 2 source=81114759#page1.tif source=81114759#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0343

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1292 entitled: CONTROL STRATEGY FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE IN A HYBRID VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Liferig Xu

Jialin Yang

Diaria Brenob

Allar Lippa; and

Executed by:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. _______ Filing Date _________, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Allan J. Lippa	Nel	
83 15 Beacon Ln		8/8/9
Ndrthville, MI 48167 US	7-1-1	
Diaha D. Brenob	10-0-	
1 Duxbury Lane	Jana & K	24 Jul- 01
Dearborn, MI 48120-1040 US	- Chana Dr / Go	11/10/20 01
Jiglin Yang		
582 Terrace Ct.		
Canton, MI 48188 US		
Liteng Xu		
26602 Golfpointe	Yeleng Da.	July 20, 2001
Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US	PI A DIC	

Brehop

Attorney Docket No: 200-1292

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-1292 entitled: CONTROL STRATEGY FOR AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE IN A HYBRID VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Lifeng Xu Jiatin Yang Diana Brehob Allan Lippa; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or COMPANY the full and said invention, as describbtaining Letters Patent serial number and filing	, Filing Date s and Trademarks to issue said	do sell, assign and t ates of America and f ed by me on the date and I hereby authoriz	ransfer unto FOHD MC or all foreign countries e listed below, preparate te my attorneys to inse	to the ory to ert the
NAME	SIGN	NATURE	DATE	
Allan J. Lippa 8315 Beacon Ln				

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Allan J. Lippa 8315 Beacon Ln Northville, MI 48167 US		
Diana D. Brehob 1 Duxbury Lane Dearborn, MI 48120-1040 US		
Jialin Yang 582 Terrace Ct. Canton, MI 48188 US	Jealin yang	7/26/01
Lifeng Xu 28602 Golfpointe Farmington Hills, MI 48331 US		

Brehob

Attorney Docket No: 200-1292 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.